

Brigadier General Md Abdur Rahim, BGBM, G+

Director

Brigadier General Md Abdur Rahim, BGBM, G+ is a Nominated Director of Sena Kalyan Insurance Company Limited and also the Director General of Business Divison-8 (Real Estate Division) of Sena Kalyan Sangstha.

Brig Gen Md Abdur Rahim possesses strong academic attainment and completed MSc. He started his military carrier on 9thJune 1992 with 26 BMA Long Course. During his wide range of military carrier, he held various command and staff appointments.

He participated in UN Mission in Kuwait and Liberia. He was also a director of Trust Bank Limited.

In his carrier, he attended number of courses at home and abroad and achieved outstanding results. He has been awarded with BGBM.

In his family life, Brig Gen Md Abdur Rahim is happily married and blessed with a daughter and a son.